TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306054

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel/Frame 2228/0672		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Bank One, N.A.		01/31/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.		
Street Address:	5858 Westheimer		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75943682	CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS		
Serial Number:	75943769	CONSOLIDATEDGRAPHICS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-558-4229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018525.00056 (RAD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=JPM Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif

source=JPM Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif
source=JPM Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif
source=JPM Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page4.tif
source=JPM Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of January 31, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between Consolidated Graphics, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPM") as Administrative Agent, JPMorgan Securities, Inc. as Co-Lead Arranger and Sole Book Runner, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Co-Lead Arranger, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Syndication Agent, and the various other lenders (collectively, the "Lenders") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, JPM is a successor in interest to Bank One, N.A.;

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2000, Grantor granted a security interest to Bank One, N.A. in the Trademarks (as defined below) set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and recorded at reel/frame 2228/0672, and JPM wishes to release such security interest:

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Lenders entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2010, as amended by the First Amendment, dated June 8, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, dated August 20, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Grantor, certain of Grantor's subsidiaries (Grantor and each such subsidiary, an "Obligor") and JPM, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, each Obligor granted to JPM, for the benefit of the Lenders and certain of their affiliates, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against (a) all trademarks, whether registered or unregistered, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress and service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and the goodwill associated therewith (whether existing or adopted or acquired after the date of the Security Agreement), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all renewals thereof, and (c) any agreement, written or oral, providing for the grant by or to an Obligor of any right to use any Trademark (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) irrevocably releases, discharges and terminates in their entirety any and all liens, assignments and security interests granted to the Lender in and to the following: (a) the Collateral, (b) all

reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, (c) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages and (d) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; and (ii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral to Grantor.

The Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Release.

The Lender shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns. All rights hereunder shall accrue to, and all obligations hereunder shall be binding upon, the heirs, representatives, successors, assigns and transferees of the parties hereto. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: The Refused

Name: Erih R. Hubbard

Title: Vice President

CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, INC., as Grantor

By______Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN	CHASE	BANK,	N.A.,	28
Administrative	e Agent			

By:_		 	
1	Name:		
7	Γitle:		

CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, INC., as Grantor

By Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Record Owner	Mark	Trademark Application Number	Country	Goods/Services	First Use
Consolidated Graphics, Inc.	CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS	75/943,682	U.S.	IC 042: Printing	06/1994
Consolidated Graphics, Inc.	Consolidated Graphics	75/943,769	U.S.	IC 042: Printing	06/1994

SC1:3636653.3

RECORDED: 05/30/2014